
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009381-2021 

Tender

Spencer Academies Trust Grounds Maintenance
Services

Spencer Academies Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-009381

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ac16  

Published 30 April 2021, 10:14am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Spencer Academies Trust

Arthur Mee Road, Stapleford

Nottingham

NG9 7EW

Contact

Andrew Robert Adams

Email

Tenders@satrust.com

Telephone

+44 07971878745

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009381-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009381-2021
mailto:Tenders@satrust.com


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://satrust.com

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42269

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://satrust.com/tenders/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://satrust.com/tenders/

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

http://satrust.com
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA42269
http://satrust.com/tenders/
http://satrust.com/tenders/


Page 3 to 8

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Spencer Academies Trust Grounds Maintenance Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

77310000 - Planting and maintenance services of green areas

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Maintenance of school grounds and sports fields

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £210,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

77310000 - Planting and maintenance services of green areas

77312000 - Weed-clearance services

77312100 - Weed-killing services

77314000 - Grounds maintenance services



Page 4 to 8

77320000 - Sports fields maintenance services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF1 - Derbyshire and Nottinghamshire

Main site or place of performance

Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide grounds maintenance services across 20 schools within Nottinghamshire and
Derbyshire. Specific requirements vary from site to site ranging from beds and boarders
maintenance, grass cutting and hedge trimming through to sports field maintenance,
preparation and marking.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £210,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2021

End date

31 August 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 8

2 x 1 year extension options

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As detailed in the procurement documents

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

7 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

8 June 2021

Local time

9:00am

Place

George Spencer Academy



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:222616)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit


Page 8 to 8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T08:26:34+0100
	TCPDF




